—From a new'Chimes selection, 
Spirit Awareness by Helene A. Gerling

I
I

GLOBAL
CONTACT

Major Cycle Changes
Not only are you evolving from the place where you have been for 

twenty-six thousand years but the entire solar system is moving out of the 
orbit of its two hundred and six thousand (206,000) year cycle. The major 
cycle is being transmuted and evolved radically at this time, so you are 
noting various functions of your own bodies and thought powers, as well 
as those of all other kingdoms. This is causing the tremendous changes you 
are seeing in weather and in Earth crust settlements.